THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09425 N 060130
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 22—K101—00 AND 22—K102—00 FOR TRIM & GRIND INFO. L UPDATED SLAM LATCH, #17 WAS 1411453, ADDED #25,#22 WAS 5 MRZ | 05/16/05 - 050366
2. ALL COMPONENTS & FASTENER MOUNTINGS SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE M DELETED BENCH SEAT SECURING SCREW HOLES SLZ | 10/20/05 ME 050366
SILICONE CAULK AT TIME OF INSTALLATION. N MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/23/06 AVM 060130
|
T — L2
21 D III I: cutpuT r2§©
e { - _iT
* . 8
128 ©54- s
VIEW LOOKING FWD.
®
33
i ®
®1]
E\CHANNEL PORTION OF 07.
(INSTALL FIRST)
#5 (105 DIA. THRU, [ S
4 PLACES
»‘ 5 —13——13—
BOTTOM VIEW
4 SNAPS
CUSHIONS MARKEED UNDER SEAT
WITH (*) ARE PART
OF OPT:100—70306
"COMFORT PACKAGE”
ol
® USE HARDWARE / -
PROVIDED W/ PART
(03)
(3)
(23)(24)
(3) PLCS.
()" SEE BOTTOM VIEW
SEE BOTTOM VIEW
*NOTE: INSTALL BRACKET ONLY. BRACE INSTALLED
AFTER AFT BENCH (DWG. 06—101)
NOTE: ALIGN BACKREST(S) P/S
ONLEGS OTHERWSE SPECIED DMENSIONS. ARE N INCHES. WITH CHANNELING IN SEAT CUSHION.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =41 X
XX =+ 03 X =x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R, AVILA DATE: 3/75/02 | DRAWN:R. DURHAM |DATE:03/18/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 150SP
® |DESIGN: | scroLz DATE: 32602 |BENCH SEAT SUB—ASSY [T REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING. 6ROUP [INT. ENG: 3. GATICA DATE: 5,14/02 011003 09425

1 _or2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09425 N 060130

************ ROLL FLAP UNDER FRONT EDGE
ONLY SECURE TO SNAPS ON BOTTOM

@ 6 PLCS.

4 SNAPS
ON FLAP

CENTER HINGE OVER
SEAT EDGE.

HINGE PLACEMENT DETAIL

PARTS LIST
ITEM Qry. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.Il. NO.
®| 1 |22 |[EA.| SNAP STUD, W/#8 x 3/8" PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
2 | 3 |EA.| CLIP, SUPPORT 1" DIA 1216720
3 | 3 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4" PTH SC 1008762
®| 4 | 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW150SP—05 BNCHST STB 1781375
©| 5 | 3 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
6 | 3 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4" POH SC 1010552
7 | 1 |EA.| SUPPORT, HDPE BW150—02 SEAT SEAFOAM 1691285
®| 8 1 [EA.|CUSH, BW150SP—05 BNCHST PRT 1781373
®[ 9 | 1 |EA.|CUSH, BW150SP—05 BNCHST PRT FWD 1781374
®[10] 1 [EA.| CUSH, BW130/1505P—05 BNCHST B/R PRT 1781367
11| 1 [EA.| ROD HOLDER, BW1505P—02 4—ROD ASSY WHT 1691124
®[12[ 1 [EA.| CUSH, BW130/1505P—05 BNCHST B/R STB 1781368
13| 1 |EA.| POCKET, ABS BW150—02 STRG BNCHST 1691092
14| 1 |PR.| HINGE, TAKE APART 316 SS LH 1727763
®[15] 4 |EA.| SCREW, MAﬁ({DHINE #10—54 X _3/4” POH SC 1008440 LOCK—-STRIKE &
16| 4 |EA.|NUT, BBL #10-24 x 3/8" FH 1040187
O[17[ 1 [EA.[ LATCH, FLUSH MNT N/LOCKING SLAM SS 1781434 /KEY INCL. W/ITEM
% 18] 7 [EA.SNAP_STUD, 1/8” X 1/2" ALUM 1040237 25 (TAPE TO COVER)
J i A\, VWAOTTLTN, T AT "’ TU OO0 120U T
20| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, BENCH SEAT FWD 22-K101-00
21| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, BENCH SEAT HELM 22-K102-00
22| 3 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 x 3/4” PTH SC 1010735
®[23] 3 [EA.[ NUT, WING #8—32 NYLON 1103530
®[24] 3 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
©[25] 1 |EA.| PLATE, FLAT BRKT 2°SHORT SCREW W/HDWR PKG.| 1781436

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R DURHAM |PATE:03/18/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, |—=———— 150SP
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = £ .5 XXX = + 010 - TILE:
WAL LR o x§ :tt :[1)3 % -+116 IBENCH SEAT SUB—ASSY [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 011003 09425 2 o2




